

Press Release

Media Contact:

Gwyneth Shoecraft Sweetwater Authority Public Affairs Representative (619) 409-6722

FAX:

(619) 425-7469

Mailing address:

P.O. Box 2328 Chula Vista, CA 91912-2328

e-mail address:

gshoecraft@sweetwater.org

Offices:

505 Garrett Avenue Chula Vista, CA 91910 (619) 420-1413

General Manager:

Tish Berge

Assistant General Manager:

Jennifer Sabine

Governing Board:

Teresa "Terry" Thomas, Chair Ron Morrison, Vice Chair Josie Calderon-Scott Steve Castaneda José F. Cerda Jose Preciado Jess Van Deventer Wednesday, July 25, 2018

SWEETWATER AUTHORITY AWARDS WEEP GRANT TO THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA'S NATURESCAPE PROGRAM

Sweetwater Authority (Authority) presented a \$5,000 award check to the City of Chula Vista Office of Sustainability at its July 25 Board meeting as part of the Authority's Water Efficiency Education Program (WEEP) grant program.

The grant award will assist the City of Chula Vista relaunch its NatureScape Program. Originally implemented in 2006, the goal of the program is to create "Certified Wildlife Habitats" in yards by using a certification process from the National Wildlife Federation. The entrance and garden at the Authority's administration building was named a Certified Wildlife Habitat in 2011. The relaunched program will engage residents and educate them through workshops and other information resources to create NatureScapes on their properties. The City of Chula Vista is planning to build upon the number of existing properties and create another 225 spaces throughout the City.

Along with funding and providing rebates and free residential water audits for customers and businesses, the Authority offers grant funding as part of its commitment to water efficiency. The WEEP Grant is a program designed to encourage water users in the Authority's service area to implement educational displays, programs, lectures or instructional media to teach the importance and relevance of water resource efficiency and education. For additional information on the program, please visit www.sweetwater.org.

Sweetwater Authority, a joint powers public agency, provides public water service to approximately 189,000 people residing in National City and the South Bay Irrigation District (which includes portions of Chula Vista and most of Bonita).

- END -